
JULY
Greenville/Spartanburg SC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  24.45 Carry Over:   0 Carry Over:  555
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 89.9 68.4 79.1 0.13 0.13 24.58 0 0 0 14 14 569

2 90 68.5 79.2 0.13 0.26 24.71 0 0 0 14 28 583

3 90.1 68.6 79.3 0.14 0.4 24.85 0 0 0 14 42 597

4 90.2 68.7 79.4 0.14 0.54 24.99 0 0 0 14 56 611

5 90.2 68.8 79.5 0.14 0.68 25.13 0 0 0 14 70 625

6 90.3 68.9 79.6 0.14 0.82 25.27 0 0 0 15 85 640

7 90.3 68.9 79.6 0.13 0.95 25.4 0 0 0 15 100 655

8 90.4 69 79.7 0.15 1.1 25.55 0 0 0 15 115 670

9 90.4 69.1 79.8 0.14 1.24 25.69 0 0 0 15 130 685

10 90.5 69.2 79.8 0.15 1.39 25.84 0 0 0 15 145 700

11 90.5 69.2 79.8 0.15 1.54 25.99 0 0 0 15 160 715

12 90.5 69.3 79.9 0.14 1.68 26.13 0 0 0 15 175 730

13 90.5 69.3 79.9 0.16 1.84 26.29 0 0 0 15 190 745

14 90.5 69.3 79.9 0.15 1.99 26.44 0 0 0 15 205 760

15 90.5 69.4 79.9 0.16 2.15 26.6 0 0 0 15 220 775

16 90.5 69.4 80 0.15 2.3 26.75 0 0 0 15 235 790

17 90.5 69.4 80 0.17 2.47 26.92 0 0 0 15 250 805

18 90.5 69.4 80 0.16 2.63 27.08 0 0 0 15 265 820

19 90.5 69.5 80 0.17 2.8 27.25 0 0 0 15 280 835

20 90.4 69.5 80 0.16 2.96 27.41 0 0 0 15 295 850

21 90.4 69.5 79.9 0.16 3.12 27.57 0 0 0 15 310 865

22 90.4 69.5 79.9 0.16 3.28 27.73 0 0 0 15 325 880

23 90.3 69.5 79.9 0.16 3.44 27.89 0 0 0 15 340 895

24 90.3 69.5 79.9 0.17 3.61 28.06 0 0 0 15 355 910

25 90.3 69.4 79.9 0.16 3.77 28.22 0 0 0 15 370 925

26 90.2 69.4 79.8 0.17 3.94 28.39 0 0 0 15 385 940

27 90.2 69.4 79.8 0.17 4.11 28.56 0 0 0 15 400 955

28 90.1 69.4 79.8 0.17 4.28 28.73 0 0 0 15 415 970

29 90.1 69.4 79.7 0.17 4.45 28.9 0 0 0 15 430 985

30 90 69.3 79.7 0.19 4.64 29.09 0 0 0 15 445 1000

31 89.9 69.3 79.6 0.18 4.82 29.27 0 0 0 15 460 1015

All 90.3 69.2 79.7 0.155 4.82 29.27 0 0 457 1012

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


